CUSREP/D21A/General Vessel Information Registration/Correction (VBX,VBY)
EDIFACT→NACCS
UNH:MESSAGE HEADER
*Refer to the Field Number of the List of Input / Output Fields in Procedure Specification
TAG COMP NAME
S Rep FORMA
T
S Rep FORMA

C 1 an..3 X
C003 POWER TYPE C 1 X
7041 Power type code C an..3 X
1131 Code list identification code C an..17 X
3055 Code list responsible agency code C an..3 X
7040 Power type description C an..17 X
C290 TRANSPORT SERVICE C 1 X
8462 Transport service identification code C an..17 X
1131 Code list identification code C an..17 X
3055 Code list responsible agency code C an..3 X
8463 Transport service name C an..35 X
8464 Transport service description C an..256 X
TDT+20+++++++B12345678:PIK:ZZZ'
No. Special Notes
TDT:TRANSPORT INFORMATION
99 1(3)
UN/EDIFACT NACCS Field name/Set value
 1001 - 07 - 23   ＜2025.10 Update＞
CUSREP/D21A/General Vessel Information Registration/Correction (VBX,VBY)
EDIFACT→NACCS
UNT:MESSAGE TRAILER
TAG COMP NAME
S Rep FORMA
T
S Rep FORMA
T
UNT MESSAGE TRAILER M 1 M 1
0074 NUMBER OF SEGMENTS IN A
MESSAGE
M 1 n..10 M 1 n..10 Number of segments in
message
0062 MESSAGE REFERENCE NUMBER M 1 an..14 M 1 an..14 Message reference
number
UNT+24+NACCS123456789'
VBX110
UNH+NACCS123456789+VBX110:D:21A:UN:NAC10'
BGM+185:::VBX+1234567890+9'
FTX+NHI+++001:A1B2C3D4:1ABC2C20010407092530000001:AAABBBCCC'
FTX+AEA+++AAAAAAAAAA'
MEA+AAN+AAM+TNE:100000.00'
MEA+AAN+AAN+TNE:100000.00'
MEA+ABS+VL1:8+KNT:10.0'
MEA+LAO+ACS+MTR:100.00'
MEA+AAN+ABY+TNE:100000.00'
DOC+798'
LOC+89+JPTYO:::TOKYO'
NAD+OV+ABCD::213+TOKYO ABC SEALINE CO LTD+NACCS TARO+++++JP'
CTA+IC'
COM+0399999999:TE'
COM+0399999999:FX'
NAD+CA+ABCD::213+YOKOHAMA-SHI NAKA-KU HONMOKU'
CTA+CA'
COM+0399999999:TE'
COM+0399999999:FX'
TDT+20+++1A++++WXYZ:PIK::NACCS-MARU:JP'
DTM+7:20251019:102'
TDT+20+++++++ABCD123:PIK:54'
TDT+20+++++++B12345678:PIK:ZZZ'
UNT+24+NACCS123456789'
No. Special NotesField name/Set valueUN/EDIFACT NACCS
 1001 - 07 - 24   ＜2025.10 Update＞